No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/849

Dated: 15703 2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.61260

Sh. Rohit

Appellant

SDM-/PIO

Respondent

Central Record Room Branch.

Date of Hearing

11.03.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh.Rohit in respect of I.D.No.61260.

1. None for Appellant was present on 11.03.2022.

2. Present : Sh. Atul Kumar Jain, Section Officer , on behalf of SDM-IV(HQ) .

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 07.09.2021 for providing the details of procedure/steps to be followed for updation /change of name/addition of surname in Land records/Khatauni. The SDM (Hq)/PIO, Land Branch is directed to provide fresh reply to the RTI application to the applicant within three weeks of issue of this order as per provisions of RTI Act, 2005. Copy of RTI application is also enclosed with order. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken .Hence appeal disposed off accordingly.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Rohit,

B-1, Avalon Homes, Alwar-Bhiwadi Bypass Road Near Masit, Tapookada, Rajasthan-301707

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar)
Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/

Copy to:

1) The PIO/SDM-, Land Branch, Revenue Department, GNCTD-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2) In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3) Sr. System Analyst (HQ) (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-61023/850

Dated: 15/03/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-61023

Sh. Pardeep Kumar

Appellant

SDM-(HQ)/PIO

Respondent

CCS Branch, Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

11.03.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Pardeep Kumar in respect of I.D.No.61023.

- 1. None for Appellant was present on 11.03.2022.
- 2. Present: Ms. Priyanka Devi, Sr. Asstt., CCS Branch on behalf of SDM-II (Hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 09.08.2021 about to know what is the validity time period of scheduled caste certificate in Delhi. She informs that reply has been conveyed to the applicant on time. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Pardeep Kumar, L-3A, Sheikh Sarai, Phase-2 Delhi-110049

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar)
Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA
Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24550/

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO/SDM-II(HQ), CCS Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-80780/85

Dated: 15/03/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-80780

Ms. Tanya Aggarwal

Appellant

SDM-(Hq)/PIO

Respondent

DDMA Branch, Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

10.03.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Ms. Tanya Aggarwal in respect of I.D.No.80780.

1. None for Appellant was present on 10.03.2022.

- 2. Present: Sh. B.S. Jha, SO & Sh. Attar Singh, Sr. Asstt. DDMA Branch on behalf of SDM-V (Hq).
- 3. All present heard.0
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 27.07.2021 for providing copies of circulars/decisions/notices/policies relating to school closure/reopening issued by Delhi Government since February 15, 2020. The SDM (Hq)/PIO, DDMA Branch is directed to provide fresh reply to the RTI application to appellant within 03 weeks as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, B-126, Sarodaya Enclave, Delhi-110027

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar)
Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-80780/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM-(HQ), DDMA Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3. The Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/853

Dated: 15/03/2021

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.80802

Sh. Sulabh Rewari

Appellant

SDM-(Hq)/PIO

Respondent

DDMA Branch.

Date of Hearing

10.03.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh.Sulabh Rewari in respect of I.D.No.80802.

1. None for Appellant was present on 10.03.2022.

- 2. Present : Sh. B.S. Jha, SO & Sh. Attar Singh, Sr. Asstt., DDMA Branch on behalf of SDM-(HQ).
- All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 29.07.2021 for providing relevant record relating to categories of persons/groups to be vaccinated before reopening schools. They inform that the RTI application has been transferred to PIO, Dte. of Education, PIO, Health and Family Welfare Department, GNCTD and PIO, Dte. General of Health Services, GNCTD. PIO, Dte. of Education, PIO, Health and Family Welfare Department and PIO, Dte. General of Health Services are directed to provide reply to the applicant as per Law within three weeks of issue of this order.

also endorsed to SDM/PIO, DDMA (Hq), A copy of the reply sent be view of the same, no further action is to Revenue Department, GNCTD. In Hence appeal disposed off accordingly. be taken

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Sulabh Rewari, B-1, Hauz Khas, Delhi-110016

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM-, DDMA Branch, Revenue Department, GNCTD-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. The PIO, Dte. of Education GNCTD-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

3. The PIO, Health & Family Welfare Deptt. GNCTD-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

4. The PIO, Dte. General of Health GNCTD-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

5. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

6. Sr. System Analyst (HQ) (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-80823/854

Dated: 15/03/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: 80823

Sh. Dharmender Sharma

Appellant

SDM-/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch

Date of Hearing

11.03.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Dharmender Sharma in respect of ID-80823.

1. None for appellant was present on 11.03.2022.

- 2. Present: Sh. Parveen Dabas, ASO, Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM(hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 09.08.2021 for providing list of Authorized colony in Najafgarh, region and what is process of Registration of Property in Delhi. He informs that the information has been provided to the appellant. SDM (HQ)/PIO, Stamp & Registration Branch is directed to provide a fresh and updated reply to the RTI application to the appellant within three weeks of issue of this order. Hence, matter is closed. Appeal is hereby disposed off accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Dharmender Sharma, RZ-A-46, Najafgar Park Didhaon Road, Najafgarh, New Delhi-1 10043

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/ID-60807/

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO/SDM (HQ), Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt- for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-61075/8572

Dated: 15/03/2012

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-61075

Sh. Arun Kumar

Appellant

SDM-II (HQ)/PIO

Respondent

CCS Branch, Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

10.03.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Arun Kumar in respect of I.D.No.61075.

- 1. None for Appellant was present on 10.03.2022.
- 2. Present: Ms. Priyanka Devi, Sr. Asstt., CCS Branch on behalf of SDM-II (HQ).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 10.08.2021 about to know what is the detailed offline procedure to get an EWS certificate in Delhi. The SDM-II(Hq)/PIO, CCS Branch is directed to provide a fresh reply to the RTI application to the appellant within 03 weeks as provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 . In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Hence, the matter is
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Arun Kumar,

H.No.92, Tilak Ram Colony, Loni Border,

Ghaziabad (UP).

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar)

Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-61075/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM-II(HQ), CCS Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

, 3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department. marchen